# OP \$315.00 474383

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM825641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VANTAGEPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS IV(Q) L.P.		06/20/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
VANTAGEPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS IV L.P.		06/20/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
VANTAGEPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS IV PRINCIPALS FUND, L.P.		06/20/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
VANTAGEPOINT PARTNERS 2006 (Q) P.		06/23/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
VANTAGEPOINT CLEANTECH PARTNERS L.P.		06/23/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
VANTAGEPOINT CLEANTECH PARTNERS II L.P.		06/23/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIGHTSOURCE ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	5300 Memorial Drive, Suite 660	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77007	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4743831	
Registration Number:	4696162	
Serial Number:	85321602	
Serial Number:	85321585	
Serial Number:	85386454	SOLARPLUS
Serial Number:	85679447	
Serial Number:	85679419	
Serial Number:	85679413	BRIGHTSOURCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0472

900787292

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	85679409	BRIGHTSOURCE		
Serial Number:	85321612			
Serial Number:	85321582			
Serial Number:	77982448	BRIGHTSOURCE		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9546784090

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954-939-3368

Email:dedi.whitman@lewisbrisbois.comCorrespondent Name:Howard Gitten - Lewis BrisboisAddress Line 1:110 SE 6th street, Suite 2600Address Line 4:Ft. Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard M. Gitten
SIGNATURE:	/Howard M. Gitten/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=SIGNED - 73. NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL#page1.tif

source=SIGNED - 73. NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL#page2.tif

source=SIGNED - 73. NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL#page3.tif

source=SIGNED - 73. NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL#page4.tif

source=SIGNED - 73. NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0473

#### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL, dated as of June 20, 2023 (this "Notice"), is made by VANTAGEPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS IV L.P., VANTAGEPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS IV L.P., VANTAGEPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS IV PRINCIPALS FUND, L.P., VANTAGEPOINT PARTNERS 2006 (Q) L.P., VANTAGEPOINT CLEANTECH PARTNERS L.P. and VANTAGEPOINT CLEANTECH PARTNERS II L.P. (collectively, the "Secured Party"), in favor of BRIGHTSOURCE ENERGY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("BSE"), and the direct and indirect subsidiaries of BSE (together with BSE, the "Grantors").

- 1. As stated in that certain the Confirmatory Grant of Security Agreement in United States Intellectual Property, dated September 30, 2014 recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 22, 2014 at Reel/Frame 034010/0100 and Reel/Frame 5385/0959 as security for the payment and performance of various obligations, the Grantors have previously granted to the Secured Party, a security interest in the following:
  - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");
  - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the Patents provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
  - (c) the trademarks set forth in <u>Exhibit B</u> hereto, whether registered or not, (the "<u>Marks</u>"), and all goodwill associated therewith;
  - (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing under any of the Marks provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; and
  - (e) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to any past, present and future infringement, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

(all of the rights or items described or referenced in the preceding paragraphs (a), (b),(c),(d), and/or (e) collectively, the "US Intellectual Property Collateral")

- 2. The Grantors have, in connection with the closing of certain transactions comprised in part of the transfer of certain intellectual property rights of the Grantors, requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the US Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 3. The Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives and assigns and without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, releases its security interest in and to the US Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 4. The Secured Party authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record t

  REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0474

5. transmissio												electronic
[Signa	ature Page	to Rele	ase of Sec	urity Intere	st in I	ntel	lectu	al Prope	rty	Collateral 1	folk	ows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0475 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Notice to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

#### SECURED PARTIES:

VANTAGEPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS IV (Q) L.P.
By:
Name: Alan E. Salzman
Title: Managing Member
VANTAGEPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS IV (LP)
Ву:
Name: Alan E. Salzman
Title: Managing Member
VANTAGEPOINT VENTURE PARTNERS IV PRINCIPALS
FUND L.P.
Ву:
Name: Alan E. Salzman
Title: Managing Member
VANTAGEPOINT-YENTURE PARTNERS 2006 (Q) L.P.
By:
Name: Alan E. Salzman
Title: Managing Member
VANTAGEPOINT-CLEANTECH PARTNERS L.P. By:
Name: Alan E. Salzman
Title: Managing Member
Title. Wallaging Member
VANTAGEPOINT CLEANTECH PARTNERS II L.P.
By:
Name: Alan E. Salzman
Title: Managing Member

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

#### PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

OWNER	APPLICATION I PATENT	SERIAL NUMBER/ REGISTRATIO N NUMBER	ISSUE OR FILING DATE
BrightSource Energy, Inc.	Low emission energy source	7191736	03/20/07
BrightSource Energy, Inc.	Hybrid generation with alternative fuel sources	7331178	02/19/08
BrightSource Energy, Inc.	Hybrid generation with alternative fuel sources	7191597	03/20/07
BrightSource Energy, Inc.	Hybrid generation with alternative fuel sources	7845172	12/07/10
BrightSource Energy, Inc.	High temperature solar receiver	7690377	04/06/10
BrightSource Energy, Inc.	High density bioreactor system, devices, and methods	8003379	08/23/11

A-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0477

## EXHIBIT B TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

### REGISTERED AND COMMON LAW MARKS

SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	WORD MARK
85321631	4743831	
85321625	4696162	
85321602		
85321585		
85386454		SOLARPLUS
85679447		
85679419		, , , , iia
85679413		BRIGHTSOURCE
85679409		BRIGHTSOURCE
85321612		
85321582		
77982448	406174	BRIGHTSOURCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 008138 FRAME: 0478

**RECORDED: 07/20/2023**